``	2006
FORM PTO-1594	04-05-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) RECO 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET Patent and Trademark
Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	103212257
Tab settings □ □ □ □ ▼	10321220.
Atty. Docket No.: 2766-031901	
To the Assistant Commis Please record the attached orig	ssioner for Trademarks: inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY	Name: JOHN RICH & SONS INVESTMENT HOLDING CO.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, 9th Floor
☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other New York banking corporation	City: State: Delaware ZIP: 19801
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes DO No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership
_	☐ Limited Partnership
m tandadan	☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ② Security Release	The second of th
□ Other	If assignee is not domicaled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ Y
Execution Date: February 22, 2006	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(a) £ address(es) attached? Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(SEE ATTACHED SHEET)	(SEE ATTACHED SHEET)
· ·	
Additional numbers attached? M Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 38
Name: William H. Logsdon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 965.00
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
436 Seventh Avenue	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittaburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
william B. Logsdon, Reg. No. 22,132	Ang information 84/85/2896aLHUEUFR 889098935 78281236 Accepted copy 48.86 0P 48.86 0P 925.88 0P Accepted to the state of the second sec
	1020/1016 ((0.0) (0.0) (0.0)

03-27-2006

{W0258258.1}

700276621

TRADEMARK

571-273-014 REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0532

SCHEDULE A

Application Serial No./	Filing/Registration Date
Registration No.	Dutt
70/301 33K	7/31/2003
78/281,236 78/274,440	7/15/2003
78/226,997	3/18/2003
78/212,756	2/10/2003
78/191,094	12/4/2002
78/191,073	12/4/2002
78/150,267	8/2/2002
78/136,170	6/17/2002
78/105,474	1/29/2002
2,625,078	9/24/2002
2,624,998	9/24/2002
78/106,184	2/1/2002
2,691,012	2/25/2003
78/097,236	12/7/2001
78/048,855	2/16/2001
2,498,517	10/16/2001
2,590,347	7/9/2002
2,643,204	10/29/2002
2,353,842	5/30/2000
2,428,744	2/13/2001
2,398,472	10/24/2000
2,138,336	2/24/1998
2,077,561	7/8/1997
2,121,152	12/16/1997
2,121,151	12/16/1997
2,082,453	7/22/1997
2,029,019	1/7/1997
2,029,018	1/7/1997
1,671,429	1/7/1992
1,748,588	1/26/1993
1,669,518	12/24/1991
1,617,668	10/16/1990
1,538,221	5/9/1989
1,504,058	9/13/1988
1,485,348	4/19/1988
1,585,752	3/6/1990
1,465,566	11/17/1987
903,049	11/24/1970
705,0 .7	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0533

TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, a New York banking corporation, having a principal place of business at One M&T Plaza, Buffalo, New York 14240, as collateral agent for certain financial institutions who are parties to a certain Loan Agreement dated September 30, 2003, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademark shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by JOHN RICH & SONS INVESTMENT HOLDING CO., a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address at 300 Delaware Avenue, 9th Floor, Delaware 19801, which security interest is dated September 30, 2003, and which was recorded on October 20, 2003, at Reel 002862, Frame 0944 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

secured mereby having been paid and batteria
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by RONALD A. FRICK, its VICE PRESIDENT, thereby duly authorized as of this 22 day of FEBRUARY, 2006.
Signed, Sealed and Delivered:
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY
By: Found G. Frick Name: RONALD A. FRICK Its: VICE PRESIDENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : : ss:
COUNTY OF LYCOMING :
On this 22 day of FEBRUARY, 2006, before me, personally appeared, RONALD A. FRICK, VICE PRESIDENT of said MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY.
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and notarial seal.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notary Public

Notaria! Seal Brenda L. Welshans, Notary Public City Of Williamsport, Lycoming County My Cemmission Expires Mer. 1, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notarios

(W0241351.1)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0534006